

**WP(PIL) NO: 79 of 2026**

Kaniganti Anjaneya Prasad

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri T. Sreedhar representing Sri Nikhil
Chowdary Guntupalli

Advocate for Respondents : Learned Government Pleader for
General Administration, Sri Thandava
Yogesh.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 15th April 2026****P C :**

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 29.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD