



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-75
[3579]

WP(PIL) NO: 79 of 2026

Kaniganti Anjaneya Prasad

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Nikhil Chowdary Guntupalli

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Thandava Yogesh,
GP for General Administration

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th April, 2026.

P C :

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for last opportunity to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 22.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

NINALA JAYASURYA, J.

SSN