

**WP(PIL) NO: 79 of 2026**

Kaniganti Anjaneya Prasad

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondents

***********CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 29th July ,2026**Present:Advocate for Petitioner : Mr K Varun for Mr Nikhil Chowdary
Guntupalli

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mr Thandava Yogesh

P C :

In view of written request for adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for petitioner, which is not opposed, adjourned to 30.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl